

ABSTRACT

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department – Tamilnadu State Election Commission - Installation of three dimensional metallic relief mural describing Kudavolai method of voting at the entrance of the office building of Tamil Nadu State Election Commission – Sanction of Rs.5.50 lakhs under Part-II Schemes for the year 2014-15 – Orders – Issued.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (PR-I) Department

G.O.(Ms)No.116

Dated: 5.9.2014

ORDER:

The Secretary, Tamilnadu State Election Commission has proposed to install the three dimensional metallic relief mural describing Kudavolai method of voting at the entrance of the office building of Tamilnadu State Election Commission at a total cost of Rs.5.50 lakhs. The metallic relief mural will be built in Relief Mural in White Metal Casting in multiple layers of Chozha style and have size width: 12 feet 3 inch; height: 6 feet 3 inch; measuring area; 77 square feet. The estimated cost of Rs.5.50 lakhs includes Metal casting, designing, model making, fixing up of tuffend glass, framing, lighting, installation and transportation etc.

2. The State Planning Commission has recommended the above proposal under Part-II Scheme for the year 2014-15 and State Finance Commission has approved the proposal.

3. Sanction is, therefore, accorded for a sum of Rs.5.50 lakhs (Rupees Five lakhs and fifty thousand only) as non-recurring expenditure for the installation of three dimensional metallic relief mural describing Kudavolai method of voting at the entrance of the office building of Tamilnadu State Election Commission under Part-II Scheme 2014-15.

4. The expenditure sanctioned in para 3 above shall be debited to the following head of account:-

2070-00 other Administrative Services-001 Direction and Administration-I. Non-Plan-AB State Election Commission-08 Advertising and Publicity-02 Exhibition [DPC 2070 00 001 AB 0820].

5. The Secretary, Tamilnadu State Election Commission is authorised to incur the expenditure sanctioned in para 3 above. He is requested to send the utilisation certificate and work completion certificate to Government within the prescribed time.

6. The Secretary, Tamilnadu State Election Commission shall follow the existing rules in force for the installation of above said metallic relief mural.

7. This order is issued with the concurrence of Finance Department vide its U.O. No.20474/Fin(RD)/2014 dated 15.04.2014.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

N.S.PALANIAPPAN Principal Secretary to Government

То

The Secretary, Tamilnadu State Election Commission, Chennai – 106. The Accountant General, Chennai – 18. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Chennai – 9. The Finance (RD) Department, Chennai – 9. The Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (B & C/OPII) Department, Chennai – 9. Stock File / Spare Copy

//Forwarded / By Order //

Section Officer